
Northwick Park Primary and 

Nursery Academy 
Company No. 9154404 

 

Third Avenue, Canvey Island, Essex. SS8 9SU 

Telephone: ( 01268 ) 684554 

admin@northwickpark.essex.sch.uk 

 

Executive Headteacher:  Emma Lane MBE 

  Head of School:  Kerry John 

 

March 2024 

Dear Parent/Carer 

 

Please see diary dates for the first half of the summer term – details to follow: 

 

Mon 15 Apr Y4 Swimming lessons 

Tue 16 Apr Y6 Harry Potter Trip 

Wed 17 Apr Y2 SATs meetings 9:00 + 5:00 

Wed 17 Apr Y5 Forest School 

Thur 18 Apr Y1 Forest School 

Mon 22 Apr Y4 Swimming lessons 

Mon 22 Apr Y1, 2 + 3 RSE Parent/Carer meetings 9:00 + 5:00 

Tue 23 Apr Y3 Forest School 

Wed 24 Apr Y1 Phonics meetings 9:00 + 5:00 

Wed 24 Apr Y5 Forest School Parent/Carer sessions 

Thur 25 Apr Canvey Cross Country – Selected pupils 

Thur 25 Apr Y1 Forest School 

Mon 29 Apr Y4 Swimming lessons 

Mon 29 Apr  Y6 Residential meeting 5:00 

Tue 30 Apr Y3 Forest School Parent/Carer sessions 

Tue 30 Apr Y4 RSE parent/carer meetings 9:00 + 5:00 

Wed 1 May High 5 competition – selected pupils 

Thur 2 May Polling Day - The school will again be closed for polling on Thursday 2nd May.  On this day we will move to 

on-line learning for children in Reception to Year 5.  Work will be set on Purple Mash at the beginning of the 

week for the children to complete on Thursday 2nd May. 

Mon 6 May BANK HOLIDAY 

Wed 8 May Reception clubs start for 3 weeks 

Mon 13 May Y4 Swimming lessons 

Mon 13 May Y6 SATs week 

Fri 17 May Air Ambulance fundraising - non uniform day 

Mon 20 May Y4 Swimming lessons 

Mon 20 May Class photos 

Mon 20 May Y6 RSE Parent/Carer meetings 9:00 + 5:00 

Tue 21 May Y5 Colchester Zoo 

Tue 21 May Cliffs rehearsal at Winter Gardens 

Wed 22 May Y2 Boydells Farm 

Wed 22 May Rounders competition – selected pupils 

Fri 24 May Outside assembly + family picnic 

 

HALF TERM 27 MAY – 31 MAY 

 

Training Days Fri 21 June 

  Mon 24 June 

 

Last day of the Summer Term is Tuesday 23 July. 

 

Busy Bears Open 7:15am–6:00pm please book in with Bev Thompson 01268 511863 

bthompson@northwickpark.essex.sch.uk 

  

Yours sincerely 

 

 

Emma Lane MBE 

Executive Headteacher 
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